[~ &

8 (495) 789-25-47 | service@gorelok.ru

3anacHble yactu  Spare parts list
[OusenbHasa ropenka Light oil burner

EK 3.40 L-ZOTA
D

TeXHNYECKUNE OAHHDBIC ...c.cvuvrerrenirnrnnrnnnes DOC132970
UHCTPYKUMA NO IKcnyaTauum.............. Mo 3anpocy
e t C O ONEKTPOCXEMDI ...creeeerremnnrrennsasrnnnsssrennes Mo 3anpocy

EK 3.40 L-ZOTA 13007635
13019896

eS C€

Hosi6pb 2009 (09/11) DOC133441 1/6




3anacHble YyacTu

39 40

]

Lok
=

NN NN LLpaiainiatatalalaiyyy

\
24/25 /26

TR
N

S =
Y

25A

=)

N
AR EITRY

N

g :

18

17

50

16

15

13
6.7.89.10

35

2%

303132

2728

2/6 11/2009 - DOC133441



3anacHble YyacTtu

Mos. HanmeHoBaHue Description ApT. Ne ELCO| ApT. Ne
1 Mpoknagka 74/67X52/45X2 Sealing 74/67X52/45X2 13 014 202 14682
2 Cepsonpusog SQN31.221A2730 12" 90° Servomotor SQN31.221A2730 12" 90° | 13 010478 263787

2A | CepsonpuBog SQN31.121A2730 4.5" 90° Servomotor SQN31.121A2730 4.5" 90° | 13 020 426 262337
3 M3onaumoHHas npoknagka @140.5/319X10 | Insulating flange @140.5/319X10 13013 101 14217
4 Oatunk nnamenn QRB1E-B070B40A Flame monitor QRB1E-B070B40A 13011 003 123376
5 Cepsonpueog STM 6B 1.37/6 31NL Servomotor STM 6B 1.37/6 31NL 13010 479 123220
® | AoL65 D 6700 2P 0200 AL 65 D 6702 2P 0500 13011006 | 123219
7 lMpoknagka Hacoca Pump seal 124549
8 PunbTP KMAKOTOMNMBHOIO Hacoca Pump filtr 123499
@50.5x23.5 gna Suntec A2L75/95 @50.5x23.5 for Suntec A2L75/95
9 Mpoknagka Hacoca Pump seal 124548
10 | OnekTpomarHuTHas KaTyLlka knanaHa ans Coil for solenoid valve for Suntec 120791
Suntec AL/A2L/AS/AP/AT AL/A2L/AS/AP/AT
11 | Ocb ¢ pe3bbort M8X160/M5X20 Threaded pin M8X160/M5X20 13010480 34313
12 | ®naHey G140 Conecting flange @140 13012913 14066
13 | G-E coeanHeHne 6G-L%%" Union G-E 6G-L&" 13011 010 101353
- oo -
" >DKIVINJ:‘llK70g§XﬂVIBHbIVI unanr DREXT00 %% 8;112;)(81'8500 %"-%" DIN4798A 13013 082 240537
15 | MegHas Tpybka @6/4-50 Copper pipe @6/4-50 13011012 24642
16 | G-E coeguHeHne 6 L Union G-E 6 L 13011013 116273
i oegZiEpTog%gaoT/%%B 50y 5'??&3 2301400V 50Hz 13013124 | 100821
18 | TpaHcgopmaTop nogxkura ZM 20/12 Ignition trafsformer ZM 20/12 13011015 116072
19 | ®opcyHOUHBIV cTepxeHb 2XJ9/16" L440 Nozzle rod 2X@9/16" L440 13 020 427 34315
20 | Xaposasi Tpyba @140X443 Burner tube @140X443 13 020 324 28702
21 Kabenb nogxura L635 co BTynkon 6.4 Ignition cable L635 with bushing @6.4 | 13 017 966 17726
22 | dukcaTop Brioka aneKkTpoAoB Nomxura Fixing spring 13011 138 39673
23 bnok anekTpogos nogxura Electrode block 13 009 922 13009922 | O
24 | ®opcyHka GL Fluidics 5,50 / 45° H - 20,9 kr | Nozzle GL Fluidics 5,50 /45°H-20,9kg | 13 020 429 126774 O
25 | ®opcyHka VL Fluidics 8,00 / 45° H - 30,4 kr | Nozzle VL Fluidics 8,00 / 45°H - 30,4 kg | 13 020 430 126779 C

25A | ®opcyHouHbI agantep 7.9 6ap HAGO Nozzle adaptor 7.9 bar HAGO 13 010 491 126792
26 ?g;ggl;gﬁq;%m auck KTLA6 2X18.5 ??§§67g;$5KTLA6 2X18.5 13 020 432 30660
27 | BosgylwHas 3acnoHka Air flap 13013 377 9694
28 | Ocb Bo3gyLUHOM 3acnoHku 4KT10-257 Air flap shaft 4KT10-257 13 020 435 213252
29 | Cuennexne @8X22 Coupling piece @8X22 13011 021 14109
30 | CuenneHue B cbope 12x140 Coupling assembled 12x140 13012 834 9684
31 | CuenneHve @12x22 Coupling piece @12x22 139
32 ;%ZV;:'EBOG KpecTtoobpasHoe cuenneHne Rubber cross @39/15 13011 023 141
33 gﬁ?éﬂéy;gggg(g%nf;céiglsepcme Air inlet @180/229X26.5 EL3A 13 014 206 9703
34 | Hanpasnsitowas BcackiBaemoro Bo3ayxa EL3A | Guide plate EL3A 13019 736 13922
35 | Bentunatop @218X83 ctynuua J14 Air wheel @218X83 bush @14 13 013 325 9679
36 | TonouHbi aBToMaT LAL 1.25 Qil firing unit LAL 1.25 13 009 185 120101

11/2009 - DOC133441

3/6



3anacHble YyacTu

Mos. HanmeHoBaHue Description ApT. Ne ELCO| ApT. Ne
37 | Llokonb TonoyHoro astomata AGM4 Socket AGM4 13 009 797 120100
38 KongeHcatop 0,047ud 250B Condencer 0,047uF 250V 13011 024 100548
39 | KoHTtaktop B6-40-00 220/240B 40-4500, Contactor B6-40-00 220/240V 40-450Hz | 13 011 025 120140
40 | Pene 3awmTbl neperpyskn T7DU 2.4 1.6-2.4A | Overload release T7DU 2.4 1.6-2.4A | 13 014 224 120144
41 | Cunosoe pene MY4-US-SV 220/240VAC (S) | Relay MY4-US-SV 220/240VAC (S) 13 011 027 262991
42 | Uokonb pene 14-u koHTakTHbIN PYF14A-E | Terminal socket 14P PYF14A-E 13015418 262990
43 | KpenexHas ckoba PYC-A1 Retaining clip PYC-A1 13 011 029 261937
44 | CepBUCHbI NepekntoyaTens "Bk/BbIkn" Service switch on/off 13011030 262424
45 | MNepekntoyatens "aBTo/pyyHOR" Switch auto-hand [1/21] 13016 885 262422
46 )aj(g:q“;l«‘l);())(r:nglﬁmz%g?r DN4X500 gloh?j?%l;éXSOO ?6-M12X1.5 13 011 032 242030
47 | MegHas npoknagka RY4" @13.5/17.9X1.5 Sealing ring RY4" @13.5/17.9X1.5CU | 13011 033 15667
48 | Mpoknagka @5.28X1.78 NITRIL O'Ring @5.28X1.78 NITRIL 13011 034 101368
49 [ G-E coeguHeHune 6L-RYE" Union G-E 6L-R%" 13014 181 101348
50 Hanpaenstowias nnaHka Console for end drive 13010 488 34314
51 | CoegnHutenbHbin HUNnens %" - M12X1.5 Connection nipple 42" - M12X1.5 13 011 035 8728
52 | l'onoska xaposoi Tpyoel DELTA Flame cup DELTA 30920

4/6

11/2009 - DOC133441




3anacHble YyacTtu

NMpumeyaHue
O6o3Ha4eHune Caption
/ | CpeacTBa TeXHUYECKOro o6¢cnyXMBaHUA Maintenance parts
3anacHble YacTu Spare parts
O BbicTponsHawmBalowWwmecs getanum Wearing parts

/7 | CpeactBa TexHM4eckoro obecnyxvMBaHWs COCTOAT U3 AeTanew, KoTopble A5 NpefoTBpaLLeHnst MONIOMOK
Heobx04MMO 3aMeHsITb BO BpeMsi TeXoDOCnyvnBaHus, B npoLecce o6paTHOM COOPKN AEMOHTUPOBaHHbIX
yacten (K npuMmepy, U30NALNOHHbIE MaTepuansbl).

Ha 6bicTponsHalumBaroLumecs AeTanu n cpeacTBa TEXHNYECKOro OBCy>K1BaHWS, He pacnpocTpaHsaeTcs
rapaHTMs 3aBoga M3rotoBuTens.

e

BbicTpousHalunBatoLmecs getanu - 310 getanu, Kotopble HEOOXOANMO MEHSTb HECKOMNBbKO pa3 BO
BpeMS 3KCniyaTauum, Aaxe ecrnv OHW He A0 KOHLLA OTCMYXMWIN CBOW CPOK (K MPUMEPY, XXUAKOTONMMBHbIE
(HOPCYHKM U XKMAKOTOMMUBHbBIE (PUNBTPbI)

Ha 6bicTponsHalumBatoLmecs getann u CpeacTsa TEXHUYECKOro 00CnyXmMBaHms, He pacnpocTpaHsaeTcs
rapaHTus 3aBofa U3roToBUTENS.

/| Maintenance parts are parts which should be replaced on a preventive basis during maintenance when
@ reassembling disassembled parts (sealing components for example).

For wear parts and maintenance parts, the factory's performance warranty for them over time under
commercial conditions does not apply.

e

Wear parts are parts that have to be replaced several times during the product’s service life, even when
use of the over all product is in line with its intended purpose (for example oil injectors and oil filters).
For wear parts and maintenance parts, the factory's performance warranty for them over time under
commercial conditions does not apply.

11/2009 - DOC133441 5/6



8 (495) 789-25-47 | service@gorelok.ru

€Lco

€LCO
KLOCKNER

Heiztechnik

ELCOTHERM

elco
cusnoD g

06 01/13 019 935A

000 "MAPK" | www.gorelok.ru
We reserve the right to make technical changes to improve our products without prior notice. service@gorelok.ru

MbI coxpaHsiem 3a cobor npaBo NPOU3BOAWNTL TEXHUYECKNE U3MEHEHUS ANS YNyYLIEeHUs Hallen 8 (495) 789-25-47

npoaykumm 6e3 npeaBapuUTenbHOrO YBeAOMEHMS.

6/6 DOC133441 Hos6pb 2009 (09/11)





